BOARD OF JUDGES RULING | Ruling# 0G2025-009

TEAM .uil . . .
Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation id
KE NTUCKY Faids b

4047 Iron Works Parkway
hom RACING AND Date Sent
AMING CORPORATION Lexington KY 40511 to ARCI
Name:  White Stephen K
Last First Middle
USTA# 901J32 Occupation: ~ Owner/Trainer/Driver

Violation:  Revocation Of License — Rule Off Association Property

Violation Date: 4/14/2025 Ruling Date: ~ 4/15/2025

Narrative

Mr. Stephen White is a licensed Owner/Trainer/Driver under KHRGC. Mr. Stephen White was
involved in an incident at Oak Grove Incident File #IN20250006041 involving inappropriate
conduct on Oak Grove Property. 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 — H states a licensee may have
their licensed revoked if the “The licensee or applicant has been ejected, ruled off, or excluded
from racing association grounds in the Commonwealth of Kentucky or a racetrack in any
jurisdiction”. Due to being ejected by Oak Grove Mr. Stephen White license in the
Commonwealth of Kentucky is hereby revoked and he will only be eligible to apply for a
license in the Commonwealth of Kentucky once he has been removed from the “No Trespass
List” at Oak Grove.

Violation Law: 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15— H

All Fines Are Due Within 10 Days of This Ruling or The Licensee Must Complete In
Writing a Notice Of Appeal To The Executive Director Within 10 Days

Ruling # 0G2025-009

Suspension:  4/15/2025  through  Indefinite Total Days: = REVOKE

Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension

Fine:  $00.00

Cow S 2t o W

Case/y Larson CTeff James Dave Magee

KHRGC Presiding Judge KHRGC Associate Judge Association Associate Judge



NOTICE OF TRESPASS

DAKZEGROV

RACING - OTE!

Stephen White Caucasian M

Frist Name M.L. Last Name Race Sex DOB

140 Haedd  Micg O Lousalle  MS 3933

Address —/City State Zip Players Card #

DL # and State

IN20250006041 KHRC Reevaluation 01 March 2026
Incident Number

X [Retuqd

Guest Syhture (If t decline then mark decline) Date Time
LH-15-25 & )(
Person Issying Notice (Print) Date Time
CePDy  p5921S 4/1</z025 12:4€pm
Team Member Signature Date ° Time '
Witness Signatur Date Time

4/s

As the duly appointed representative of WKY Development, LLC (Oak Grove Racing and Gaming, LLC),
you are hereby notified that you are not allowed upon the property located at 777 Winners Way, Oak
Grove, KY 42262 belonging to WKY Development, LLC (Oak Grove Racing and Gaming, LLC).

If you enter upon these premises, you will be charged with Trespassing as described in In KRS 511.090,
which states that; A person who, regardless of his intent, enters or remains in or upon premises which are
at the time open to the public does so with license or privilege unless he defies a lawful order not to enter
or remain personally communicated to him by the owner of such premises other authorized person. Oak
Grove Racing, Gaming & Hotel will not knowingly pay any hand-paid jackpots to a person who is on the
Oak Grove Racing, Gaming Eviction List. Should you return to this premises you may be arrested. My
signature below indicates that | have read the above information and provided a copy of this form.



